HARTZELL
Hartzell Fan, Inc., Piqua, Ohio 45356
Bulletin A-137-F   May 2006
®
HARTZELL FAN, INC
PIQUA, OHIO USA
BUILT WITH HONOR

1/2
3/4 1 11/2 2 3 5 71/2 10
D E F G H I J K L M N
EXAMPLE:
Assume a performance of 2,000 CFM at 0" S.P.W.G., at standard conditions, is required. Reading Rating Table above, we find
Series 59 Direct Drive Wall Ventilator with a 18" blade diameter and a performance of 2,160 CFM at 0" S.P.; 860 RPM with a .06 BHP.
In looking at our Model Code, we see this fan has 6 blades, type FW. The fan is constructed of fiberglass and has a Totally Enclosed
Air Over motor enclosure. Motor horsepower required is 1/4; therefore, horsepower code is “D”. Motor RPM required is 870; therefore,
motor RPM code is “5”.
3
Bulletin A-137-F www.hartzellfan.com
1 (800) 336-3267
®
Motor Peak Fan Cubic Feet Per Minute vs. Static Pressure
Size Model HP RPM BHP 0'' 1⁄8'' 1⁄4'' 3⁄8'' 1⁄2''
12 A59---126FW---FG___D3 1⁄4 1725 0.09 1316 1135
16 A59---166FW---FG___E3 1⁄3 1725 0.33 2924 2673 2428
A59---186FW---FG___D5 1⁄4 860 0.06 2158
18 A59---186FW---FG___D4 1⁄4 1140 0.14 2860 2488
A59---186FW---FG___F3 1⁄2 1725 0.49 4328 4101 3848 3480
20
A59---206FW---FG___D4 1⁄4 1140 0.22 3707 3277
A59---206FW---FG___G3 3⁄4 1750 0.80 5690 5422 5136 4817
A59---246FW---FG___D5 1⁄4 850 0.23 4731 3991
24 A59---246FW---FG___F4 1⁄2 1140 0.56 6345 5844 5198
A59---246FW---FG___J3 2 1750 2.04 9739 9431 9097 8735 8326
A59---286FW---FG___F5 1⁄2 860 0.52 7615 6867 5572
28 A59---286-M---FG___F4 1⁄2 1140 0.73 8150 7395 6518
A59---286FW---FG___I4 11⁄2 1160 1.28 10271 9718 9160 8448
A59---306FW---FG___F6 1⁄2 690 0.51 8347 7324
30 A59---306FW---FG___H5 1 870 1.03 10524 9703 8862
A59---306FW---FG___J4 2 1160 2.43 14032 13414 12808
A59---326FW---FG___F6 1⁄2 690 0.66 9507
32 A59---326FW---FG___H5 1 860 1.28 11850 11001
A59---326FW---FG___J4 2 1160 3.13 15984
A59---366FW---FG___H6 1 690 0.92 13154 11754 9794
36 A59---366FW---FG___I5 11⁄2 870 1.84 16586 15514
A59---366FW---FG___L4 5 1160 4.37 22114 21331 20494 19600 18609
A59---406FW---FG___I6 11⁄2 690 1.54 17065 15888 14491
40 A59---406FW---FG___K5 3 870 3.08 21516 20609 19617 18498 16873
A59---406FW---FG___M4 71⁄2 1160 7.31 28688 28021 27320 26580 25805
A59---426FW---FG___J6 2 690 2.33 19591 18231 16866 14430 8898
42 A59---426FW---FG___K5 3 870 4.66 24702 23622 22546 21481 20036
A59---426FW---FG___M4 71⁄2 1160 11.05 32936 32125 31316 30509 29716
A59---446FW---FG___J6 2 690 2.80 21528 20148 18786 16757 10730
44 A59---446-M---FG___J5 2 870 2.63 23156 21590 19976 18043 14996
A59---446FW---FG___L5 5 870 5.61 27144 26048 24958 23887 22582
A59---486FW---FG___J7 2 575 2.49 22188 20584 18511 14433 9283
48
A59---486FW---FG___K6 3 690 4.30 26626 25331 23828 21943 18881